Haekkeklipper/Hedge trimmer
Model: HTD2600

Argang/Year: 2018
Varenummer/Art. no.: 90067065

(1o (
6@

w)="c
=
=%
— il

i

/i

LU

- .‘\{"';

)
5

t

~
B
01‘17
BB

| 10
) (




POS QTY | PARTNUMBER | BESKRIVELSE DESCRIPTION

1 1 438224 HOLDER STARTER CATCH PLATE
ASSY

2 1 438225 SVINGHJUL FLY WHEEL

3 4 438226 SKRUE M5X30 M5X30 SCREW

4 1 438227 KRUMTAPHUS UPPER CRANKSHAFT CASE

5 2 423143 PAKDASE 12X22X7 OIL SEAL 12X22X7

6 2 423144 KUGLELEJE 12X28X8 BALL BEARING 12X28X8

7 1 438228 KRUMTAP CRANKSHAFT ASSY

8 2 438229 SKRUE B4X10 ROUND PIN B4X10

9 1 438230 PAKNING KRUMTAPAKSEL CRANKSHAFT GASKET

10 1 438231 KRUMTAPHUS LOWER CRANKSHAFT CASE

11 1 438232 KOBLINGSHOLDER CLUTCH BASE

12 1 423131 SKIVE 6.1X15.2 WASHER 6.1X15.2

13 1 438233 SKRUE M4X16 M4X16 SCREW

14 2 423131 SKIVE 6.1X15.2 WASHER 6.1X15.2

15 1 423130 KOBLING CLUTCH

16 2 423129 SKIVE 0.3X10.23X14.4 WASHER 0.3X10.23X14.4

17 2 423128 SKRUE SCREW

18 2 438234 SKRUE M4X16 M4X16 SCREW

19 2 438235 FJEDERSKIVE 4 SPRING WASHER 4

20 2 438236 SKIVE 4 FLAT WASHER 4

21 1 438237 BESLAG HANGING PLATE

22 1 438238 T/ENDSPOLE IGNITION COIL ASSY

23 2 438239 ISOLERINGSSKIVE IGNITION COIL INSULATION
PAD

24 1 438240 PAL HALF-ROUND KEY 3X10X3.7

25 2 423153 LASERING LOCKING RING

26 2 438241 RING NEEDLE BEARING CHECK
RING

27 1 423154 KRYDSPIND CROSSHEAD TUBE

28 1 438242 LEJE NEEDLE BEARING KBK8119

29 1 423155 STEMPEL PISTON

30 2 423156 STEMPELRING PISTON RING

31 1 438243 CYLINDER CYLINDER

32 1 438244 CYLINDERPAKNING CYLINDER GASKET

33 1 438341 LUFTFILTER KPL. AIR FILTER ASSY

34 2 438249 SKRUE M5X55 M5X55 SCREW

35 4 438250 FJEDERSKIVE 5 SPRING WASHER 5

36 4 438251 SKIVE 5 FLAT WASHER 5

37 1 438252 KARBURATOR CARBURATOR

38 1 423165 KARBURATORPAKNING CARBURETTOR SEAL

39 2 438253 SKRUE M5X20 M5X20 SCREW

40 1 438254 RZR INLET PIPE

41 1 423163 INDSUGNINGSPAKNING INTAKE SEAL

42 1 438255 T/ENDR@R SPARK PLUG

43 4 438253 SKRUE M5X20 M5X20 SCREW

44 1 438256 PAKNING FOR UDST@DNING | MUFFLER GASKET

45 1 438257 UDST@DNING MUFFLER (FRONT EXHAUST)

46 1 438258 SKRUE M5X12 M5X12 SCREW

47 2 438249 SKRUE M5X55 M5X55 SCREW




Haekkeklipper/Hedge trimmer
Model: HTD2600

Argang/Year: 2018
Varenummer/Art. no.: 90067065




POS QTY | PARTNUMBER | BESKRIVELSE DESCRIPTION

1 1 438259 HANDTAG REAR HANDLE AND BASE
ASSY

2 1 438260 RING CLUTCH COVER

3 1 438261 GEARKASSE GEAR CASE

4 1 438253 SKRUE M5X20 M5X20 SCREW

5 4 438253 SKRUE M5X20 M5X20 SCREW

6 2 438262 LEJE BEARING 6805-2Z

7 1 438263 LASERING @28 CLIP

8 1 438264 TANDHJUL SMALL GEARWHEEL

9 2 438265 PEJLSTANG BLADE CRANKSHAFT

10 2 438262 LEJE BEARING 6805-2Z

11 1 438266 TANDHJUL ECCENTRIC GEARWHEEL

12 1 438267 GEARKASSE GEAR CASE GASKET

13 4 438268 SKRUE HEXAGON M4X8 M4X8 HEXAGON HEAD
SCREWS

14 2 438269 SKIVE ANTI-WASHER

15 1 438261 GEARKASSE GEAR CASE

16 6 438270 SKRUE M5X16 M5X16 SCREW

17 1 438271 STIFT ROUND PIN 6X38

18 1 438272 HOLDER WOOL GASKET

19 2 438253 SKRUE M5X20 M5X20 SCREW

20 1 438273 SM@RENIPPEL M6 M6 BUTTER MOUTH

21 2 438270 SKRUE M5X16 M5X16 SCREW

22 2 438274 LASEM@TRIK M6 M6 NON-METALLIC INSERT
LOCKNUTS

23 1 438234 SKRUE M4X16 M4X16 SCREW

24 1 438275 COVER TRANSPARENT TRANSPARENT COVER

25 2 438276 SKRUE M5X12 M6X30 SCREW

26 1 438277 HANDTAG HANDLE

27 1 438278 MOTORD/KSEL ENGINE COVER

28 1 438279 SKRUE ST4.2X10-H-F ST4.2X10-H-F SCREW

29 1 438239 ISOLERINGSSKIVE IGNITION COIL INSULATION
PAD

30 1 438258 SKRUE M5X12 M5X12 SCREW

31 1 438280 CYLINDER COVER CYLINDER COVER GUIDES

33 1 438281 COVER UPPER COVER

34 4 438253 SKRUE M5X20 M5X20 SCREW

35 1 438282 REKYLSTARTER KOMPLET EASY-START STARTER ASSY

36 4 438234 SKRUE M4X16 M4X16 SCREW

37 1 438283 SKIVE TANK INSULATION PADS

38 1 438284 BRAENDSTOFTANK FUEL TANK ASSY

39 1 438285 GUMMIRING TANK DAMPING RUBBER

40 1 438286 SKIVE 5X15X1 FLAT WASHER 5X15X1

41 1 438270 SKRUE M5X16 M5X16 SCREW

42 1 438287 SK/ER KOMPLET HEDGE TRIMMER BLADE
ASSY

42-1 2 438288 BESKYTTER BLADE COVER 610X25

42-2 7 438289 LASEM@TRIK M5 M5 NON-METALLIC INSERT
LOCKNUTS

42-3 7 438250 FJEDERSKIVE 5 SPRING WASHER 5

42-4 7 438251 SKIVE 5 FLAT WASHER 5




POS QTY | PARTNUMBER BESKRIVELSE DESCRIPTION

42-5 1 438290 BARESKINNE BLOCK LEAF PLATES
470X80X1.4

42-6 1 438291 SKINNE BLADE GASKET 680X18X2.8

42-7 7 438292 SKIVE SLIDER 9X7.3X5.3X?5.1

42-8 438293 SKIVE 134X18X2 ADJUSTING WASHER
134X18X2

42-9 2 438294 SKRUE M5X30 M5X30 SCREW

42-10 5 438295 SKRUE M5X30 M5X30 SCREW

42-11 1 438296 SKINNE BLADE GASKET 685X18X1.4

42-12 2 438297 SKAR/KNIVBLAD DOUBLE BLADE 700X57X2.4




	90067065_2018_1
	sparepart_list_1
	90067065_2018_2
	sparepart_list_2

